
SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)

Dokumenten

01_CYLINDER__PISTON__CRANKSHAFT

02_CRANKCASE

03_MAGNETO

04_CLUTCH

05_AIR_CLEANER__CARBURETOR

06_Carburetor

07_FUEL_TANK

08_MUFFLER

09_RECOIL_STARTER__PULLY

11_MAIN_PIPE__HANDLE

12_THROTTLE

13_ACCESSORIES

14_NYLON_LINE_CUTTER

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 1 - 28



Illustration  01_CYLINDER__PISTON__CRANKSHAFT

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 2 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

1 1 A011001410 CRANKSHAFT, ASY D

2 1 V553000060 BEARING, NEEDLE HK0810FMV4 B

3 1 A130002100 CYLINDER D

4 1 10101044332 GASKET, CYL. BASE B

5 1 P021007712 PISTON, KIT Y2024-759 C

6 1 A101000090 RING, PISTON Y2024-759 B

7 1 10001311520 PIN, PISTON D

8 2 10001411520 SPACER, PISTON PIN C

9 2 10001504630 CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN C

10 2 90016205022 BOLT HSH 5*22

11 1 A160000890 COVER, CYLINDER C

12 2 V202000090 BOLT,4 4*16 C

13 1 X505002310 LABEL,CAUTION HOT CAUTION D

14 1 A162000130 GUARD, TOP C

15 1 90025305020 SCREW, TAPPING 5*20

16 1 X524001901 Sticker primer pump D

Illustration  01_CYLINDER__PISTON__CRANKSHAFT

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 3 - 28



Illustration  02_CRANKCASE

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 4 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

1 1 P021041670 CRANKCASE KIT D

2 3 90016205028 BOLT, H.S.  5*28 5*28

3 2 9409536201 BEARING BALL 6201

4 2 10021242031 OILSEAL ISCD 12*22*4.5 C

5 1 10024242030 GASKET, CRANKCASE B

Illustration  02_CRANKCASE

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 5 - 28



Illustration  03_MAGNETO

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 6 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

1 1 A409000160 ROTOR, MAGNETO C

2 1 A411000141 COIL, IGNITION EMG-60G/61G L110 C

3 1 V475007300 TUBE C

4 1 16201052830 LEAD, GROUND C

5 2 90016204020 BOLT, H.S. 4*20 4*20

6 1 15611240630 GROMMET C

7 1 A425000000 SPARKPLUG BPMR8Y A

8 1 15901203433 CAP, SPARK PLUG C

9 1 15901103432 COIL, SPARK PLUG C

Illustration  03_MAGNETO

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 7 - 28



Illustration  04_CLUTCH

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 8 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

1 1 P100007580 Clutch housing with clutch bell
SRM-222ES

C

2 1 A172002790 Fan wheel cover, shaft housing
SRM-220ES/SRM-222ES/GT-220
ES/GT-222ES

C

3 1 17500544331 DRUM, CLUTCH B

4 1 V376000990 SPACER C

5 1 17531320430 RING FELT C

6 3 9136304016 BOLT, FLANGE 4*16 C

7 1 X547002310 LABEL, ECHO ECHO+SRM-222ES D

8 1 A575000110 FIXTURE,MAIN PIPE C

9 1 66031655630 CLIP C

10 1 V315000030 WASHER, CIRCULAR 30 33.5*41.0*T0.5 C

11 1 9111805028 BOLT HSH 5*28 C

12 1 A056000820 Coupling complete, SRM-237TES 22 C0.5 D50 RESIY2021-720 B

Illustration  04_CLUTCH

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 9 - 28



Illustration  05_AIR_CLEANER__CARBURETOR

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 10 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

1 1 A091000020 Carburetor OPPAMA R09-002.
GT-222ES/T-226S/C-226S,
PPT-236ES

R09-002Y2022-733 B

3 1 V103001390 GASKET,INTAKE A

4 1 13001744331 INSULATOR C

5 2 90050000005 NUT 5

6 2 90023805022 SCREW 5*22 5*22

7 1 V103001640 GASKET,INTAKE A

8 1 P021049010 CASE CLEANER C

9 1 89033252730 LABEL, CHOKE D

10 1 12901152730 PLATE, PREVENT C

11 2 90022005065 SCREW 5*65 5*65

12 1 A226001410 ELEMENT,AIR FILTER A

13 1 P100000110 Air filter cover with thumbscrew,
GT-222ES/ SRM-222ES/F-226S

C

14 1 21041752730 BOLT, WING 5*20 C

Illustration  05_AIR_CLEANER__CARBURETOR

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 11 - 28



Illustration  06_Carburetor

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 12 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

1 1 A091000020 Carburetor OPPAMA R09-002.
GT-222ES/T-226S/C-226S,
PPT-236ES

R09-002Y2022-733 B

2 1 A909000000 Carburettor membrane for fuel
pump, carburettor 09-001

A

3 1 A910000000 Seal, carburetor for fuel pump,
carburetor R09-001

T=0.8 A

4 1 A944000040 Housing, primer pump,
carburettor R09-001

D

5 1 A913000000 Screw M3x10, carburetor
R09-001

M3X10 D

6 1 A914000000 Primer, rubber, carburetor
R09-001

A

7 1 A915000000 Cover, pump rubber, carburettor
R09-001

T=1.6 D

8 4 A913000010 Screw, M3x14, carburetor
R09-001

M3X14 D

9 1 A916000000 Guide, carburetor R09-001 D

10 1 A945000010 Rotary valve, carburetor R09-001 D

11 4 A913000020 Screw, M3x6.5, carburettor
R09-001

M3X6.5 D

12 1 A949000000 Pin, valve arm, carburetor
R09-001

D

13 1 A929000000 Valve arm, carburetor R09-001 D

14 1 A930000000 Needle valve, carburetor R09-001 D

15 1 A931000000 Spring needle valve, carburetor
R09-001

D

16 1 A913000030 Screw, M3x4.0, carburetor
R09-001

M3X4.0 D

17 1 A947000000 Carburettor membrane,
carburettor R09-001

A

18 1 A935000000 Gasket, carburetor R09-001 T=0.8 A

19 1 A936000000 Diaphragm cover, carburetor
R09-001

D

20 4 A913000040 Screw M3x6.0, carburetor
R09-001

M3X6.0 D

21 1 A938000000 Strainer, carburetor R09-001 MESH#325 D

23 1 A940000000 Protective cap adjusting screw
carburetor R09-001

D

24 1 A941000000 Screw M3x18.5, idle adjustment
Carburettor R09

M3X18.5 B

25 1 A927000000 Hanger gas cable, carburetor
R09-001

D

26 1 A928000000 E Clip 2.5 Carburetor R09-001 2.5 D

27 1 A937000000 O-ring, 19.0, carburetor R09-001 19 D

28 1 A939000030 Adjusting needle, carburetor
R09-002

0.46*1Y2022-733 B

Illustration  06_Carburetor

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 13 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

29 2 A259000060 Protection cap white, carburetor
CS-510

HLIY2019-674 B

Illustration  06_Carburetor

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 14 - 28



Illustration  07_FUEL_TANK

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 15 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

1 1 A350000480 TANK, FUEL C

2 2 90060300005 WASHER 5

3 2 9111805020 BOLT 5*20 C

4 1 P021012211 CAP,FUEL ASY C

5 1 V107000190 Gas cap sealing ring, 37.9x2.2,
PB-2620

37.9*T2.2 A

6 1 A365000060 CONNECTOR,CAP L=123 B

7 1 13211546730 GROMMET, FUEL C

8 1 V471001191 PIPE 3*5*180 C

9 1 V471001201 PIPE 3*5*70 C

10 1 13201256030 PIPE 3*6*80 YL C

11 1 A356000031 VALVE,CHECK B

12 1 V490001240 CLIP C

13 1 A369000480 STRAINER, FUEL 125-959 A

14 1 V490001240 CLIP C

Illustration  07_FUEL_TANK

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 16 - 28



Illustration  08_MUFFLER

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 17 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

1 1 P021016643 MUFFLER C

2 1 A313000600 GUIDE, EXH C

3 1 14586240630 SCREEN, MUFFLER B

4 1 V104001761 GASEKT, EXHAUST A

5 5 9136704010 SCREW 4*10 C

6 2 90010505055 BOLT, H.S. 5*55 5*55 123

7 1 V150000371 PLATE, EYE C

8 1 V104000500 GASKET, EXHAUST A

9 1 9112104008 BOLT, FLANGE 4*8 C

Illustration  08_MUFFLER

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 18 - 28



Illustration  09_RECOIL_STARTER__PULLY

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 19 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

1 1 A051001411 STARTER,RECOIL ASY B

2 1 P022037150 Housing Starter, T226s C

3 1 P022045770 Cable guide, C262TS C

4 1 A506000500 REEL, ROPE A541 081 A12 00 C

5 1 A525000020 PLATE,CAM A543 081 A12 00 C

6 1 P022008270 SPRING,DAMPER C

7 1 P022019680 SPRING, SPIRAL B

8 1 17723661830 SCREW

9 1 P022025730 ROPE, STARTER B

10 1 P022036700 GRIP, STARTER C

11 1 A052000180 PULLEY,ASM STARTER C

12 2 P022002100 E-RING 4 C

13 2 P022006510 SPRING, RETURN C

14 2 P022006850 PAWL, STARTER C

15 2 V202000090 BOLT,4 4*16 C

16 1 X502000890 LABEL,ECHO D

Illustration  09_RECOIL_STARTER__PULLY

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 20 - 28



Illustration  11_MAIN_PIPE__HANDLE

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 21 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

1 1 P021039930 Linkage, T226s C

2 1 89061743130 LABEL,CAUTION D

3 1 61001344730 SHAFT, FLEXIBLE B

4 2 89015204930 LABEL, CAUTION D

5 1 C063000040 HOOK, LIFTING C

6 1 P021052040 U-handle complete,
SRM-222TESU

7 1 35131102330 GRIP, HANDLE C

8 1 P021041510 holder cpl. U-handle,
SRM-220ES/SRM-222ES/C-226S

9 1 35131222331 BRACKET, HANDLE (C) D

10 1 35131322332 BRACKET, HANDLE (U) D

11 1 35131422332 BRACKET, HANDLE (L) D

12 4 9111805025 BOLT HSH 5*25 C

13 2 9111805025 BOLT HSH 5*25 C

14 2 22492452130 CLIP 25MM C

Illustration  11_MAIN_PIPE__HANDLE

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 22 - 28



Illustration  12_THROTTLE

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 23 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

1 1 P100002430 Throttle grip with throttle and
lockout, SRM-222ESU

2 1 17801005960 CONTROL, THROTTLE C

3 1 17801205960 LOCKOUT, THROTTLE C

4 1 17801335631 SPRING, THR. LOCK B

5 4 90024603025 SCREW 3*25 3*25

6 1 90022005030 SCREW 5*30 5*30

7 1 90050000005 NUT 5

8 1 A440000881 SWITCH, ON OFF C

9 1 9136304016 BOLT, FLANGE 4*16 C

10 1 V430002300 CABLE,BOWDEN 770+140 B

11 1 90050200006 NUT  6  #3 6

12 1 90051800006 NUT, FLANGE  6 6

13 1 V475001500 TUBE 7*740 C

14 1 15911209961 CLIP C

15 2 V495002690 BAND CV-100 C

Illustration  12_THROTTLE

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 24 - 28



Illustration  13_ACCESSORIES

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 25 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

1 1 30100144731 HARNESS ASY, REAR Y2025-771 B

2 1 P021014310 SAW,BUSH CUTTER 230*T3.0

3 1 X047000561 CUTTER,ASM LINE SI G138500

4 1 X698000040 TOOL, CASE 400*500

5 1 X602000080 TOOL,WRENCH 13*19 L180 D

6 1 X605000200 TOOL,L WRENCH 4MM M5 D

7 1 X606000080 TOOL,BAR 5*120 D

8 1 X495000270 SCABBARD, BLADE D

Illustration  13_ACCESSORIES

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 26 - 28



Illustration  14_NYLON_LINE_CUTTER

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 27 - 28



Nr. Antal Kod Beskrivning Bilaga Anmärkningar Consumable Class

1 1 X047000561 CUTTER,ASM LINE SI G138500

2 1 P022025530 CASE D

3 1 P022059630 Line Head Upper Housing,
FKA-G138-500

D

4 1 P022025550 REEL D

5 1 P022025560 BUTTON D

6 1 P022025570 RETURN SPRING D

7 1 P022025580 SET SCREW D

8 2 P022025590 CORD GUIDE D

9 1 REFER PRODUCT CATALOGUE

10 1 P022025620 SHAFT

Illustration  14_NYLON_LINE_CUTTER

SRM-222ESU (U64540000001-)
Copyright YAMABIKO EUROPE SA

2025-06-11 Sida 28 - 28


